

SCHEDULE 2

Consequential and Connected Amendments

PART 1

Education Acts

Education Act 2005 (c. 18)

13.—(1) EA 2005 is amended as follows.

(2) For “local education authority” and “LEA” in each place where those words occur substitute “local authority”.

(3) For “local education authorities” and “LEAs” in each place where those words occur substitute “local authorities”.

(4) In section 51(1)(a) after “to exercise any” insert “education”.

(5) In section 113—

(a) in subsection (2)(b), for sub-paragraph (i) substitute—

“(i) a local authority, or”;

(b) omit subsection (5).

(6) In section 114—

(a) for subsection (1)(b) substitute—

“(b) a local authority,”;

(b) omit subsection (8)(b)(i).

(7) In section 122(3) after paragraph (e) insert—

“(ea) section 113 (information about the school workforce: introductory);”.

Commencement Information

11 Sch. 2 para. 13 in force at 5.5.2010, see art. 1

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Local Education Authorities and Children's Services Authorities (Integration of Functions) Order 2010, Paragraph 13.